Exclusive Content Agreement Form

Company Name: Lensman Digitech Solutions (OPC) Private Limited

Address: RZF 84/15, Gali No. 3, Mahavir Enclave, South West, New Delhi-110045, Delhi, India

Contact Number: +91 9310871554

Support Email: support@royaltyfreepik.com

Contributor Information:

•	Full Name:	
•	Email Address:	
•	Phone Number:	-
•	Address:	_4/ \

Terms of Exclusive Content Submission

1. Exclusive Rights Agreement

- By submitting content (images, videos, vectors, or any other assets) to RoyaltyFreePik.com, contributors agree to sell these assets exclusively on RoyaltyFreePik.com.
- Contributors are strictly prohibited from uploading or selling the same assets on any other platform, website, or marketplace.

2. Immediate Account Suspension

- If any contributor's assets are found on another stock content platform or website, their account on RoyaltyFreePik.com will be **immediately** suspended without prior notice.
- All pending earnings will be withheld indefinitely as a penalty for breaching exclusivity terms.

3. Ownership and Licensing

- o Contributors retain ownership of their submitted content.
- By submitting content, contributors grant Lensman Digitech Solutions
 (OPC) Private Limited the exclusive rights to market, license, and sell the content on RoyaltyFreePik.com.

4. Content Quality and Originality

 All submitted assets must be original, free from copyright infringements, and adhere to high-quality standards.

Website: www.royaltyfreepik.com

Exclusive Content Agreement Form

Company Name: Lensman Digitech Solutions (OPC) Private Limited

Address: RZF 84/15, Gali No. 3, Mahavir Enclave, South West, New Delhi-110045, Delhi, India

Contact Number: +91 9310871554

Support Email: support@royaltyfreepik.com

o Contributors found submitting plagiarized or copyrighted content without proper rights will face **account termination** and potential legal action.

5. Revenue and Payments

- Revenue generated from the sale of assets will be shared based on the agreed revenue-sharing percentage.
- Payments will only be processed for contributors in good standing and without any active violations of these terms.

6. Monitoring and Audits

- RoyaltyFreePik.com reserves the right to regularly monitor the exclusivity of submitted assets across other platforms.
- Contributors may be asked to provide proof of exclusivity for specific content.

7. Termination of Agreement

- Contributors wishing to terminate the exclusivity agreement must provide a written notice at least 30 days in advance.
- Content already sold or licensed under this agreement will remain bound by these terms.

8. Legal Enforcement

 Violations of these terms may result in legal actions, including penalties and claims for damages caused to RoyaltyFreePik.com.

9. Indemnification Clause

 Contributors agree to indemnify and hold harmless Lensman Digitech Solutions (OPC) Private Limited from any claims, liabilities, or damages resulting from violations of these terms or submission of unauthorized content.

10. Agreement Validity

 This agreement is effective upon content submission and remains valid until explicitly terminated by either party in accordance with the terms outlined.

Website: www.royaltyfreepik.com

Exclusive Content Agreement Form

Company Name: Lensman Digitech Solutions (OPC) Private Limited

Address: RZF 84/15, Gali No. 3, Mahavir Enclave, South West, New Delhi-110045, Delhi, India

Contact Number: +91 9310871554

Support Email: support@royaltyfreepik.com

Contributor Declaration

I, the undersigned, confirm that:

- I am the original creator or rightful owner of the submitted content.
- I understand and agree to the terms of exclusivity outlined above.
- I grant Lensman Digitech Solutions (OPC) Private Limited the exclusive rights to sell my submitted content on RoyaltyFreePik.com.

Signature:	
Full Name:	
Date:	
For Official U	se Only
Reviewed by:	
Approval Date:	

Website: www.royaltyfreepik.com